## AMENDED FORM TO CORRECT CLERICAL ERROR

WENDELL R. ANDERSON

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP 1 71971

SEP 1 71971 Arlen & Erdshl

То	Mrs. Martha Schelling, Minneapolis, Minnesota
Of	Hennepin County,
	Reposing especial trust and confidence in your prudence,
integrity	and ability I have appointed and commissioned you TO HAVE AND
TO HOLD t	he said office of State Board of Nursing, effective
	December 15, 1970, for a term expiring August 21, 1975,
together	with all the rights, powers and emoluments to the said office
belonging	, or by law in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall
be by me	or other lawful authority, superseded or annulled, or expire by
force or	reason of any law of this State.

Wendell R. anderson

arlen J. Erlall
Secretary of State

22000

STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DEC 23 1970

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

Secretary of State

## HAROLD LeVANDER

## GOVERNOR OF SAID STATE

То	MARTHA SCHELLING	MINNEAPOLIS
Of_	HENNÉPIN	County, SENDS GREETING:
the	함께 보고 함께 된 회사에 취임 경제 하고 있다. 남화 사람들이 하고 하다	your prudence, integrity and ability I have appointed you MBER OF THE MINNESOTA BOARD OF
	NURSING FOR A TERM EFFECTIVE	VE DECEMBER 15, 1970, AND EXPIRING
	AUGUST 21, 1973, PURSUANT	TO MINNESOTA STATUTES 148.181.
	You are therefore by these presents, appoin	nted and commissioned <u>MEMBER</u> , MINNESOTA BAORD  as aforesaid,
	TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said office o	MEMBER MINNESOTA BOARD OF NURSING together with all the rights, powers and
		in anywise appertaining, until this commission shall be by ed, or expire by force or reason of any law of this State.
		IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the Capitol, in the City of Saint Paul, this
		FIFTEENTH day of DECEMBER in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred SEVENTY, and of the State the one hundred THIRTEENTH.

Just L. Sanawan SECRETARY OF STATE

22000